

Your Energy. Your Voice.

AGENDA Commission Meeting – 10:00 a.m. Monday, April 1, 2024 Via WebEx

Disclaimer: The items reflected below are tentatively scheduled to appear on the Commission's Meeting Agenda on the date indicated above. The Commission may add or delete items to the planned Agenda if it is deemed necessary.

I. Formal Case Matter for Action:

- 1. Formal Case No. 1017 Order regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's Request for Proposals and Draft Power Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Formal Case No. 1125 Order regarding the Utility Discount Program Education Working Group's Annual Report for Fiscal Year 2023.
- 3. Formal Case No. 1168 Order regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's ("Company") Request for Approval of the Company's Proposed Schedule Provisions Applying the True-up Mechanism to the Underground Rider.
- 4. Formal Case No. 1176 Order regarding the Office of the People's Counsel for the District of Columbia's Motion for Enlargement of Time.

II. Announcements:

- 1. Formal Case No. 1176 The Commission will convene Community Hearings on the Potomac Electric Power Company's Multi-Year Rate Application for Approval to Increase Existing Distribution Service Rates and Charges for Electric Service in the District at the following locations on the specified dates:
 - Tuesday, April 2, 2024 Lamond-Riggs/Lillian J. Huff Library 5401 South Dakota Avenue NE Washington, D.C. 20011 5:30 p.m.
 - Wednesday, April 3, 2024 D.C. Public Service Commission Hearing Room 1325 G Street, NW, 8th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 5:30 p.m.

Open Meeting – Monday, April 1, 2024

2. The next regular scheduled Commission meeting is April 24, 2024, at 10:30 a.m.

III. Adjournment:

1. The public may attend the Open Meeting using the WebEx link and phone number provided below. The audio will be muted for all attendees except the hosts and Commissioners. The public can only view and listen in on the Open Meeting as all other features will be disabled.

WebEx Link (to be copied and pasted in URL):

https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=ma105796bbff2d85041ef6172049bf6 83

WebEx Call-in Information (enter Access Code and hit "#" twice):

Phone: 1-650-479-3208 Access code: 2304 554 2332

Webinar Password: mKmbFTMt343 (65623868 from phones and video systems)

2. A recording of the Open Meeting will be available on the Commission's website after the meeting concludes. Persons with questions regarding the Open Meeting should contact the Commission Secretary at (202) 626-5150 or by email at <u>psc-commissionsecretary@dc.gov.</u>

This meeting is governed by the Open Meetings Act. Please address any questions or complaints arising under this meeting to the Office of Open Government at <u>opengovoffice@dc.gov</u>.